



BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK

Head Office: Berhampore, Murshidabad

Circular No: P&A/60/2019-20

Dated: 13.09.2019

All Branches /Offices
All Departments at HO

Re: Corrigendum to Circular No.P&A/59/2019 dated 12.09.2019

Please refer to our Circular No.P&A/59/2019-20 dated 12.09.2019 on "Medical Insurance Scheme for the Retired employees and spouse of deceased employees" wherein in Para-2 of the said Circular the period should be read as "***During the period from 29.08.2018 to 28.08.2019***" instead of "During the period from 31.07.2019 to 28.08.2019".

Similarly, in Para-2 of the said circular "Option for inclusion of such employees who have retired during the period from 31.07.2019 to 28.08.2019..." should be read as "**Option for inclusion of such employees who have retired during the period from 29.08.2018 to 28.08.2019...**"

All other contents of the said circular will remain unaltered.

All concerned are advised to take note of the same and act accordingly.


GENERAL MANAGER